ACT 43

ACT 43

A Bill for an Act Appropriating $87,500 to Defray the Expenses of Hosting
the 1961 National Governors’ Conference.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. The sum of $87,500, or so much thereof as may be neces-
sary and not otherwise appropriated, is hereby appropriated from the gen-
eral revenues of the State to defray the expenses for holding the 1961 Na-
tional Governors’ Conference in Hawaii ; provided, that any unencumbered
balance remaining on August 31, 1961 shall lapse into the general fund.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 16, 1961.) H.B. 246.
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